

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

627 Wheeling Ave | Cambridge, OH
740-432-2022 | www.VisitGuernseyCounty.com
CONTACT: Debbie Robinson

Guernsey County Joins National Celebration of America's 250th Anniversary with "Two Lights for Tomorrow"

Cambridge, OH (March 30, 2025) – This April 18-19, Guernsey County will proudly join in the nationwide commemorative event, Two Lights for Tomorrow, celebrating the historic actions that shaped our nation's freedom. As part of the lead-up to the United States' 250th birthday on July 4, 2026, Guernsey County will honor Paul Revere's legendary midnight ride.

Two Lights for Tomorrow will shine a spotlight on the past with residents of Guernsey County encouraged to participate by displaying two lights in their homes, businesses and public buildings on April 18-19. This special occasion is more than just a historical tribute—it's a call to action to celebrate the spirit of community, patriotism and unity.

On April 18 and 19, lights will shine at key locations across Guernsey County including the Guernsey County Courthouse, Cambridge City Hall and the Cambridge/Guernsey County Tourist Information Center. These lights symbolize the beacon of hope and patriotism that illuminated the darkness during Paul Revere's famous ride to warn the colonies of the British approach "by land or by sea." By displaying two lights, Guernsey County will be joining a larger nationwide effort to honor this hero and reflect on the enduring legacy of his courage and sacrifice.

Get Involved, Light Up the Night!

The Cambridge/Guernsey County Visitors & Convention Bureau is calling on every resident, historical site, cultural venue, library, business and government building to take part. Whether you place your two lights in a window, on your porch or outside your business, your participation sends a message of unity and pride. This event isn't just about reflecting on history—it's about lighting the way forward as we work toward a more perfect union.

Tag Your Lights, Share Your Pride!

As you join in this historic event, be sure to capture your lights and share them on social media with the hashtag #GuernseyCountyAmerica250-Ohio. Let the world know that Guernsey County is proud to be part of this nationwide celebration of freedom and community.

For more information or to learn how you can participate, contact the Cambridge/Guernsey County Visitors & Convention Bureau at 740-432-2022.